	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office U.5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	PATENTS ONLY			
To	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Soo Chul LiM 2. Joon Ah PARK 3. Hyung Joo KIM			
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea			
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Record to correct first inventor's name to Soo Chul Lim previously recorded on December 31, 2012 at Reel 029547 and Frame 0518 Execution Date: December 27, 2012			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/731,344, filed December 31, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1911.1652 Attention: T. Brian Bell 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8,	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)			
	rian Bell, Reg. No. 66,161 e of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
©201	Revised 3/13			

PATENT REEL: 030453 FRAME: 0085 APR. 4.2013 2:44PM

NO. 8289 P. 2

To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademerk Officer Please recoff the attached document. Name of conveying party(les): 1. Soo Chul LIM 2. Joon Ah PARK 3. Hyung Joo KIM Name and Address of receiving party(les):	Ì
Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Soo Chul LIM 2. Joon Ah PARK 3. Hyung Joo KIM Name and Address of receiving party(les):	
1. Soo Chul LIM 2. Joon Ah PARK 3. Hyung Joo KIM Name and Address of receiving party(les):	
Name and Address of receiving party(les):	
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS GO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea	•
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other: Record to correct first inventor's name to Soo Chui Lim previously recon	ded at
eel 029547 and Frame 0518 Execution Date(s): December 31, 2012 DECEMBER ATI A01A	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
OR This document is being filed after filling of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). TBA, filed TBA; or DECEMBER 31, 2012 (b) Patent No(s)., issued. 13/731, 344	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be me STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1911.1652 Attention: T. Brian Bell 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	ijled;
Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
 Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this D Account) 	eposit
. Brian Bell, Reg. No. 66,161 Jame of Person Signing Signature Date	4 2013
Total number of pages including cov	/er sheet:
P2013 Revised 3/1	3

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742

ransfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title a Title of Invention)	icknowledged, the ur and interest to the inv	ideralgined ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and vention entitled
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONT SURGICAL ROBOT	ROLLING FOR	CE TO BE USED FOR MOTION OF
elating to International Patent Application PCT/JP	end/or for v	which application for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on ;	(insert date of exe	cution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on , TBA Serial No. TBA;	Avenue N.W. Su	orney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York the 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is to Iment in (b) the specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United abstitute, release or rescainthation application based their pranted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, if the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by as to do all acts which the ASSIGNER may deem necessary, duald invention, including in the preparation and prosecution interference, release, rescannation, or public use proceed sectared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swom testing. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) is	eon, for the hall term hereinafter, "said app id ASSIGNEE and w astrable or expedien n of axid application(ling, and in any litigat a limited to executing mony, and obtaining.	or length for which the said Length Papers(s) may be plication(s) and Letters Patent(s). It hour charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, t, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any tion or other legal proceeding which may arise or be all papers, including separate assignments and
man and a second a	her (have) affixed his	Mor/their signature(s).
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Wilness(es))
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	nes (nave) affixed his (Date) Scember. 11.	(Typed Name & Signature of Wilness(es))
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) See Chul Lim Tyland See Chul Lim See Chul Lim Tecnals Park	(Date) December. 21. Pecomber. 21.	1 by 2
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Soo Chul Lim By Mark Soo Chul Lim Joonah Park Joon Ah PARK	(Date) December. 21. Pecomber. 21.	20/2
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Soo Chul Lim By Mark Soo Chul Lim Joonah Park Joon Ah PARK	(Date) December. 21. December. 21.	20/2
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (Soo Chul Lim Dyland	(Date) December. 21. December. 21.	20/2
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (1) Soo Chul Lim By Mark Soo Chul Lim Joonah Park Joonah Park Joonah Park Hyung Joo Kim Hyung Joo Kim	(Date) December. 21. December. 21.	20/2

PATENT REEL: 030453 FRAME: 0087